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Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations from the Legislative Program Committee meeting of
September 20, 2004, as follows: (EST. TIME: 45 MIN.)

a)  Support Proposition 1A - Protection of Local Government Revenues. Legislative Constitutional
Amendment;

b)  Oppose Proposition 59 - Public Records, Open Meetings. Legislative Constitutional Amendment;

c) Take No Action on Proposition 60 - Election Rights of Political Parties. Legislative
Constitutional Amendment;

d)  Support Proposition 60A - Surplus Property. Legislative Constitutional Amendment;

e)  Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 61 - Children's Hospital Projects.
Grant Program. Bond Act. Initiative Statute;

f)  Take No Action on Proposition 62 - Elections. Primaries.  Initiative Constitutional Amendment and
Statute;

g)  Oppose Proposition 64 - Limitations on Enforcement of Unfair Business Competition Laws.
Initiative Statute;

h)  Take No Action on Proposition 65 - Local Government Funds and Revenues. State Mandates.
Initiative Constitutional Amendment;

i)  Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 66 - Limitations on "Three Strikes"
Law.  Sex Crimes.  Punishment.  Initiative Statute;

j)  Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 67 - Emergency Medical Services.
Funding.  Telephone Surcharge.  Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

k)  Oppose Proposition 68 - Non-Tribal Commercial Gambling Expansion.  Tribal Gaming Compact
Amendments. Revenues, Tax Exemptions.  Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

l)  Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 69 - DNA Samples.  Collection.
Database. Funding.  Initiative Statute;

m)  Oppose Proposition 70 - Tribal Gaming. Compacts.  Exclusive Rights.  Contributions to State.
Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

n)  Take No Action on Proposition 71 - Stem Cell Research.  Funding Bonds.  Initiative Constitutional
Amendment and Statute;

o)  Support Proposition 72 - Health Care Coverage Requirements.  Referendum.
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Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS10/5/2004 1

HEARING - Consider recommendations from the Legislative Program Committee meeting of September 20, 2004,
as follows: (EST. TIME: 45 MIN.)

a) Support Proposition 1A - Protection of Local Government Revenues. Legislative Constitutional
Amendment;

b)  Oppose Proposition 59 - Public Records, Open Meetings. Legislative Constitutional Amendment;

c) Take No Action on Proposition 60 - Election Rights of Political Parties. Legislative Constitutional
Amendment;

d)  Support Proposition 60A - Surplus Property. Legislative Constitutional Amendment;

e) Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 61 - Children's Hospital Projects. Grant
Program. Bond Act. Initiative Statute;

f) Take No Action on Proposition 62 - Elections. Primaries. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and
Statute;

g) Oppose Proposition 64 - Limitations on Enforcement of Unfair Business Competition Laws. Initiative
Statute;

h) Take No Action on Proposition 65 - Local Government Funds and Revenues. State Mandates. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment;

i) Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 66 - Limitations on "Three Strikes" Law.
Sex Crimes.  Punishment.  Initiative Statute;

j) Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 67 - Emergency Medical Services. Funding.
Telephone Surcharge.  Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

k) Oppose Proposition 68 - Non-Tribal Commercial Gambling Expansion. Tribal Gaming Compact
Amendments. Revenues, Tax Exemptions.  Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

l) Forward to Board with No Recommended Action Proposition 69 - DNA Samples. Collection. Database.
Funding.  Initiative Statute;

m) Oppose Proposition 70 - Tribal Gaming. Compacts. Exclusive Rights. Contributions to State. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment and Statute;

n) Take No Action on Proposition 71 - Stem Cell Research. Funding Bonds. Initiative Constitutional
Amendment and Statute;
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o)  Support Proposition 72 - Health Care Coverage Requirements.  Referendum.
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